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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Minutes - WWTP Stakeholder Update Meeting 

Maher, Eslam <Eslam.Maher@colliersprojectleaders.com> Thu, Sep 27, 2018 at 11:06 AM
To: "Thibault, Greg" <GThibault@gov.nu.ca>, "Gill, Azreer" <AGill@gov.nu.ca>
Cc: Amy Elgersma <a.elgersma@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>, Maria Karveli <M.Karveli@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>, "Deronja, Josip"
<Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>, "Forte, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC" <sarah.forte@canada.ca>, "Boz,
Derin" <Derin.Boz@colliersprojectleaders.com>, "LeBlanc-Havard, Michele" <MLeBlanc-Havard@gov.nu.ca>,
"Monteith, Joseph (AADNC/AANDC" <joseph.monteith@canada.ca>, "Didham, Curtis (EC"
<curtis.didham@canada.ca>, "Wilson2, Anne (EC" <anne.wilson2@canada.ca>, "GOV_NU, Kbarker (Ext."
<kbarker@gov.nu.ca>, "Joy, Wanda" <WJoy@gov.nu.ca>, "Mayhew, Maureen" <MMayhew@gov.nu.ca>, "Allain,
Erik (AADNC/AANDC" <erik.allain@canada.ca>, "Broome, Craig (EC" <craig.broome@canada.ca>, Richard
Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>, "Forté, Sarah
(AADNC/AANDC)" <Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Bridget Campbell <bridget.campbell@canada.ca>,
Matthew Hamp <M.Hamp@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>, "Prosko, Glenn" <Glenn.Prosko@stantec.com>, "Rojas, Alejandro"
<Alejandro.Rojas@stantec.com>, "Paquin, Zach" <Zach.Paquin@stantec.com>, "Thibault, Greg"
<GThibault@gov.nu.ca>, "Gill, Azreer" <AGill@gov.nu.ca>

 

Good Morning Greg,

As presented in our conference call dated  September 19th,2018, and as recommended by Stantec in their
letter, which is based on the samples results of the lagoon treatment. It was recommended to continue to use
the lagoon as a treatment unit until the commissioning of the new equipment in the WWTP (end of January
2019). This is a better option than using the current equipment in the WWTP.

 

Noting also the current condition of the WWTP’s equipment, Can you please let us know if you have any
concerns or comments on the above recommendation.

 

Thanks,

 

Best Regards,

 

Eslam Maher, M. Eng, PMP, CCCA

Project Manager (Eastern Ontario)

COLLIERS PROJECT LEADERS

Main 613 216 4345 x 3303| Mobile 343 999 5429

Suite 700, 150 Isabella Street | Ottawa, ON K1S 1V7 | Canada

Eslam.Maher@colliersprojectleaders.com
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From: Boz, Derin  
Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 2:20 PM 
To: 'LeBlanc-Havard, Michele' <MLeBlanc-Havard@GOV.NU.CA>; 'Didham, Curtis (EC'
<curtis.didham@canada.ca>; 'Monteith, Joseph (AADNC/AANDC' <joseph.monteith@canada.ca>; 'Thibault,
Greg' <GThibault@GOV.NU.CA>; 'Wilson2, Anne (EC' <anne.wilson2@canada.ca>; 'Gill, Azreer'
<AGill@GOV.NU.CA>; 'GOV_NU, Kbarker (Ext.' <kbarker@gov.nu.ca>; 'Joy, Wanda' <WJoy@GOV.NU.CA>;
'Mayhew, Maureen' <MMayhew@GOV.NU.CA>; 'Allain, Erik (AADNC/AANDC' <erik.allain@canada.ca>;
'Broome, Craig (EC' <craig.broome@canada.ca>; 'Richard Dwyer' <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>; 'Derek
Donald' <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>; 'Forté, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC)' <Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>;
'Bridget Campbell' <bridget.campbell@canada.ca>; Matthew Hamp <M.Hamp@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>; Maher,
Eslam <Eslam.Maher@colliersprojectleaders.com>; Prosko, Glenn <Glenn.Prosko@stantec.com>; 'Rojas,
Alejandro' <Alejandro.Rojas@stantec.com>; Paquin, Zach <Zach.Paquin@stantec.com>; Boz, Derin
<Derin.Boz@colliersprojectleaders.com>; 'LeBlanc-Havard, Michele' <MLeBlanc-Havard@GOV.NU.CA>;
'Didham, Curtis (EC' <curtis.didham@canada.ca>; 'Monteith, Joseph (AADNC/AANDC'
<joseph.monteith@canada.ca>; 'Thibault, Greg' <GThibault@GOV.NU.CA>; 'Wilson2, Anne (EC'
<anne.wilson2@canada.ca>; 'Gill, Azreer' <AGill@GOV.NU.CA>; 'GOV_NU, Kbarker (Ext.'
<kbarker@gov.nu.ca>; 'Joy, Wanda' <WJoy@GOV.NU.CA>; 'Mayhew, Maureen' <MMayhew@GOV.NU.CA>;
'Allain, Erik (AADNC/AANDC' <erik.allain@canada.ca>; 'Broome, Craig (EC' <craig.broome@canada.ca>;
'Richard Dwyer' <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>; 'Derek Donald' <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>; 'Forté, Sarah
(AADNC/AANDC)' <Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>; 'Bridget Campbell' <bridget.campbell@canada.ca>;
Matthew Hamp <M.Hamp@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>; Prosko, Glenn <Glenn.Prosko@stantec.com>; 'Rojas,
Alejandro' <Alejandro.Rojas@stantec.com>; Paquin, Zach <Zach.Paquin@stantec.com>; Boz, Derin
<Derin.Boz@colliersprojectleaders.com> 
Cc: Amy Elgersma <a.elgersma@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>; Maria Karveli <M.Karveli@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>; Deronja,
Josip <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>; Forte, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC <sarah.forte@canada.ca> 
Subject: Minutes - WWTP Stakeholder Update Meeting

 

Greetings,

[Quoted text hidden]
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18.09.19_Lagoon_Performance FINAL.pdf 
5078K
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